per Strand, (1050 at the 4 Serial number)

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1.926.1Q5	523 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): E-MU SYSTEMS, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (CALIFORNIA) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	ociation ited Partnership ned? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY LTD. Internal Address: Creative Resource 31 International Business Park Street Address: City: Singapore State: Zip: 609921 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Singapore Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domistic representative designation is attached: We yes I Not compared to the Corporation of the United States, a domistic representative designation is attached: We yes I Not corporation.
Execution Date: June 13, 2003		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/325,964; 73/445,772; 75/009,729 Add)/738, 054;	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,899,633; 1,336,559; 1,529,644; 2,011,898 ched Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Darren Hutchins		
Internal Address: <u>Creative Labs</u> ,	Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
Corporate Legal	Dept.	Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1901 McCarthy Bo	ulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City: Milpitas State: CA	Zip: 95035	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	ne foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
DARREN HUTCHINS	100	6/23/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature of pages including cover	nature sheet, attachments, and document
MAYDIE MERENAT TAXTELL		equired cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:6521 02 FC:6522

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned, Creative Technology Ltd., Assignee, hereby appoints:

Gretchen R. Stroud, Esq. COOLEY GODWARD LLP Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 Telephone: (650) 843-5000

as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process and proceedings affecting the U.S. registrations shown below may be served.

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	U.S. APPLICATION NO.	CLASS
E-MU	1,899,633	74/325,964	9
E-MU	1,336,559	73/445,772	15
E-MU SYSTEMS	1,529,644	73/738,054	15
MISC. DESIGN (SOUNDFONT LOGO)	2,011,898	75/009,729	9

Respectfully submitted,

Creative Technology Ltd. a Singapore Corporation

Date:

By:

Sivananthan Sivagnanaratnam

Director of Legal Affairs

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, E-MU Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1600 Green Hills Rd., Scotts Valley, California 95066 (hereafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the marks set forth in the Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Creative Technology Ltd., a Singapore corporation, having its principal place of business at 31 International Business Park, Creative Resource, Singapore 609921, Republic of Singapore (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the trademark registrations therefor and the ongoing and existing business to which the marks set forth in Schedule A pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at __Milpitas, California_, on this __13th day of __June_____, 2003.

E-MU SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Craig McHugh

President

Legal Approved Initial Date 613 03

Schedule A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	CLASS
CARNAVAL	1,715,436	2,115,447	ARGENTINA	15
E-MU	1,454,710		ARGENTINA	15
EMULATOR	1,715,437	2,115,448	ARGENTINA	15
ENSONIQ	1,454,003	2,110,110	ARGENTINA	15
EMAX	A 461,627	461,627	AUSTRALIA	15
E-MU	A405654	101,02.	AUSTRALIA	15
E-MU	1 1105051	737,564	AUSTRALIA	9
EMAX	487,082	754,480	BENELUX	9
EMAX	487,082	754,480	BENELUX	15
E-MU	107,002	754,479	BENELUX	9
E-MU	0489074	754,479	BENELUX	15
CARNAVAL	0107071	820,395,277	BRAZIL	15
E-MU	820,395,293	820,395,293	BRAZIL	15
EMULATOR	820,395,285	820,395,285	BRAZIL	15
DRUMULATOR	0301,721	510,050	CANADA	9, 15
EMAX	0357,726	580,596	CANADA	9, 15
E-MU	0314,907	519,398	CANADA	9, 13, 15,
D-WIO	0514,507	319,398	CANADA	28
EMULATOR	0298,309	510,051	CANADA	9, 15
E-MU		9,900,038,521	CHINA	15
E-MU		3726/1991	DENMARK	9
E-MU	1335/94	3726/1991	DENMARK	15
SOUNDFONT	1,360,882	1,360,882	EUROPEAN	9, 15, 16
			UNION	
VIRTUOSO	1,473,677	1,473,677	EUROPEAN	15
			UNION	
E-MU	123,485	2530/91	FINLAND	9
E-MU	123,485	2530/91	FINLAND	15
DRUMULATOR	1,250,313	677,753	FRANCE	15
EMAX	1,401,329	847,941	FRANCE	9
EMAX	1,401,329	847,941	FRANCE	15
E-MU	1,266,153	696,713	FRANCE	9
E-MU	1,266,153	696,713	FRANCE	15
EMULATOR	1,241,466		FRANCE	15
DRUMULATOR	1,063,162	E 23933/15 WZ	GERMANY	15
EMAX		E 26613/15 WZ	GERMANY	15
E-MU	1,077,656	E 24243/15 WZ	GERMANY	15
EMULATOR	1,602,090		GERMANY	15
DRUMULATOR	491,844	22512 C/83	ITALY	9
DRUMULATOR	491,844	22512 C/83	ITALY	15
EMAX	497,286	19151 C/87	ITALY	15
E-MU	495,215	18732 C/84	ITALY	9
E-MU	495,215	18732 C/84	ITALY	15
EMULATOR	415,824	21025	ITALY	15

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	CLASS
DRUMULATOR	1,834,566	97639/1983	JAPAN	24
EMAX		30618/1987	JAPAN	24
E-MU	4,010,808	6-27710	JAPAN	9
E-MU & IN	2,095,729	108668/1986	JAPAN	24
KATAKANA				
EMULATOR	1,834,514		JAPAN	24
SOUNDFONT	3,331,385	6-19288	JAPAN	9
SOUNDFONT	3,331,385	6-19288	JAPAN	9
(KATAKANA)				
SOUNDFONT	3,269,883	6-45671	JAPAN	9
DESIGN				
E-MU	156,818	912,621	NORWAY	9
E-MU	156,818	912,621	NORWAY	15 .
E-MU	323,642	94-21849	SOUTH KOREA	39
E-MU	323,930	94-21850	SOUTH KOREA	51
E-MU	1,066,499	1,066,499	SPAIN	15
E-MU	235,600	91-04608	SWEDEN	9
E-MU	235,600	91-04608	SWEDEN	15
E-MU	706,809	(83) 63440	TAIWAN	9
E-MU	684,524	(83) 63441	TAIWAN	15
SOUNDFONT	706,810	(83) 63442	TAIWAN	9
DARWIN	2,145,367	2,145,367	UNITED	9, 15
	2,113,307	2,143,507	KINGDOM	7, 13
DRUMULATOR	1,205,012	1,205,012	UNITED	15
	1,203,012	1,203,012	KINGDOM	13
EMAX	1,304,524	1,304,524	UNITED	15
	1,501,521	1,501,521	KINGDOM	. 13
E-MU	1,214,648	1,214,648	UNITED	15
	1,21 1,0 10	1,21 1,0 10	KINGDOM	13
EMULATOR	1,200,441	1,200,441	UNITED	15
	1,200,111	1,	KINGDOM	13
AUDITY	2,358,425	75/497,084	UNITED	15
•	_,-,,	1	STATES	10
DRUMULATOR	1,285,185	73/427,109	UNITED	15
		12,121,103	STATES	10
EMAX	1,466,313	73/625,466	UNITED	15
	-,,	, , , , , , ,	STATES	
E-MU	1,899,633	74/325,964	UNITED	9
		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	STATES	
E-MU	1,336,559	73/445,772	UNITED	15
			STATES	- -
E-MU (hardware)	1,864,189	74/245,161	UNITED	9
`			STATES	-
E-MU SYSTEMS	1,529,644	73/738,054	UNITED	15
			STATES	
EMULATOR	1,336,558	73/411896	UNITED	15
			STATES	

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY	CLASS
MISC. DESIGN (SOUNDFONT LOGO)	2,011,898	75/009,729	UNITED STATES	9
MORPHEUS	1,912,466	74/422,058	UNITED STATES	15
PROFORMANCE	1,777,158	74/052,498	UNITED STATES	15
SOUNDFONT	1,897,993	74/325,965	UNITED STATES	9
Z-PLANE	1,936,467	74/502,386	UNITED STATES	15

RECORDED: 07/07/2003